Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FortuneCity.com, Inc.		06/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dotster, Inc.
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98682
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394901	FORTUNECITY
Registration Number:	2569001	HOTGAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129896.12 FORTUNECITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0745

900118580

	,
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	10/16/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=FORTUNECITY.COM Assignment#	page1 tif
source=FORTUNECITY.COM Assignment#	. •
source=FORTUNECITY.COM Assignment#	page3.tif
source=FORTUNECITY.COM Assignment#	page4.tif
source=FORTUNECITY COM Assignment#	page5 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this 12th day of June 2008 by and between FortuneCity.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Dotster, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, along with United States applications for registration of such trademarks more particularly identified on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all causes of action relating thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks by an Asset Purchase Agreement between the Assignee and the Assignor and certain other signatories thereto, dated the date of this Assignment (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are executing and delivering this Assignment in connection with and as a condition to the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined in this Assignment, capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, all of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and all rights associated therewith including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, together with the business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill associated with the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used.
- 3. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Non-impairment of Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. Neither the making nor the acceptance of this Assignment shall restrict, impair, reduce, expand or otherwise modify the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement or constitute a waiver or release by Assignor or Assignee of any liabilities, duties or obligations imposed upon any of them by the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement including, without limitation, the representations and warranties and other provisions thereof. The covenants, representations and warranties of Assignor and Assignee set

1

forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement will survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment and are subject to the limitations and restrictions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 5. Registration. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, and the diverse registrars, commissioners and other official authorities charged with the registration and issuance of trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future certificates, notices and any other communications and documents bearing on the Trademarks.
- 6. Binding Effect and Governing Law. This Assignment is binding on Assignor, and its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the conflict or choice of law rules of Delaware or any other jurisdiction.
- 7. <u>Counterparts: Amendment</u>. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment cannot be amended without a writing signed by each of Assignor and Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

duly authorize	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and representative to execute the	Assignor and Assignce have caused their respective is Trademark Assignment as of the 12 th day of June
2000.		By: Name: Peter Macnee Title: President and CEO
STATE OF	MENYAUL	40
COUNTY OF	NEW YORK	SS:
known to me	On this 12 th day of June 2006 (or satisfactorily proven) to be ssignment, and acknowledged	8, before me personally appeared Peter Macnee, e the person whose name is subscribed to the attached that he, as the duly authorized President and Chief executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
SEAL	Notary Public:	MO 08050109394
My commission	n expires:	Qualified in New York County Commission Express April 19, 2005-17-
per continue and per collective and the second and		DOTSTER, INC.
		By: Name: Clint Page Title: President
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS:
Trademark As	factorily proven) to be the per	8, before me personally appeared Clint Page known rson whose name is subscribed to the attached that he, as the duly authorized President of Dotster, poses therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public:	an analysis of the teacher and the analysis described in the analysis of the teacher and the analysis of the a
Mo commission	expires:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0749

9667940.1

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their respective duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the 12th day of June 2008.

		FORTUNECITY.COM, INC.
		By:
		Name: Peter Macnee
		Title: President and CEO
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS:
known to me (or satis Trademark Assignment	factorily proven) to b nt. and acknowledged	08, before me personally appeared Peter Macnee, ethe person whose name is subscribed to the attached I that he, as the duly authorized President and Chief, executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
SEAL	Notary Public	
My commission expires	:	
William Commence	t of the street of the contract of the street of the stree	
AUBLIC STAPE OF WASHING	un naton	By: Clint Page Name: Clint Page Title: President
COUNTY OF CLA	rte)	SS:
to me (or satisfactorily	proven) to be the per t, and acknowledged for the uses and pur	
SFAI	Notary Public:	Darleng Joseph
My commission expires:	6-21-09	
	/Signature Page :	to Trademark Assignment]
		3
VA. s. Tables 3		t de la companya de

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0750

4

SCHEDULE A

Trademark / Service Mark	Registration Number and Date	Jurisdiction
FORTUNECITY	2394901 (10/17/2000)	
HOTGAMES	2569001 (5/14/2002)	United States
FORTUNECITY.COM		United States
TORTONECTT, COM	600477 (10/8/1999)	New Zealand
	600476 (10/8/1999)	
FORTUNECITY.COM	2233754 (5/24/2000)	Great Britain
FORTUNECITY.COM	(7/3/1996)	A THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH
FORTUNECITY.COM		Mexico
FORTUNECITY.COM	TMA550.230 (10/7/1999)	Canada
TORTONECH Y.COM	809933 (10/11/1999)	Australia

1(

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 10/16/2008